
  

 8051 ARCO CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 100, RALEIGH NC 27627 919-816-3600 WWW.AKC.ORG 

      AGILITY VOLUNTEER MEASURING OFFICIALS 
 

Dated: June 2022 
 
All dogs competing in agility are required to have a jump height card.  The judge of record must measure any dog that has 
not been officially measured before they are allowed to participate in a trial.  Official jump height measurements may be 
obtained from all Agility Field Reps., as well as a volunteer measuring official listed below.  If a club wishes to request one 
of the official measuring judges, they must first contact the official to make arrangements and then submit a completed 
Mass Measurement Form to: American Kennel Club, Companion Events, PO Box 900068, Raleigh, NC 27675-9068 
or Fax: (919) 816-4204. 
 
The Mass Measurement form must be received 30-days prior to the date of the trial.  Forms are not required for an AKC 
Field Rep. to measure dogs. Mass Measurement forms may be printed from the website or contact Companion Events at 
agility@akc.org or call 919-816-3575. 

 

Catherine Clifton 
673 Revalen Lane 
Frisco, TX 75036 
(432) 770-2625 
catclif@gmail.com 
 

Diane Craig 
3072 Roberg Rd. 
Duluth, MN 55804 
(218) 525-1234 
perfect10ranch@reagan.com 
 

Susan Crank 
7517 Palmer Road 
Pataskala, OH 43062 
(740) 927-6930 
Susancrank@aol.com 
 

Gillian Crawford 
4609 - 152nd St. E 
Tacoma, WA 98446 
(253) 535-9319 
My3sams@comcast.net 
 

Deirdre H. Crofton 
5701 Seneca Point Road 
Naples, NY 14512 
(585) 396-2013 
dcrofton@rochester.rr.com 
 

Chris Danielly 
5555 Kent Rock Rd 
Loganville, GA 30052 
(770) 784-5672 
Cdanielly@aol.com 
 

Nancy F. Davis 
720 Woodbine Road 
Waynesville, NC 28785 
(828) 627-2093 
crecomfort@bellsouth.net 
 

Alexandra Davis 
PO Box 706 
Ashland, VA 23005 
(804) 449-1527 
loakespark@gmail.com 
 

Zach Davis 
95 Mercer St. Apt. 1 
Jersey City, NJ 7302 
(503) 581-7466 
zgulaboffdavis@gmail.com 
 

Cindy Deak 
5030 Lake Griffin Road 
Lady Lake, FL 32159 
(352) 408-8506 
noraustkennel@gate.net 
 

John Defilippi 
129 Nature Dr 
Stephens City, VA 22655-3527 
(540) 868-2696 
jdefilippi01@gmail.com 
 

Dan Dege 
1836 Red Fox Road 
Eagan, MN 55122 
Degearchitect@gmail.com 
 

Tamra Domico 
PO Box 744 
Clovis, CA 93613 
(559) 298-1170 
TameeAgK9@aol.com 
 

June Ebert 
8308 Greenwood Ave 
Tampa, FL 33617 
(813) 983-1997 
astibug@msn.com 
 

Laura English 
12602 Cold Water Drive 
Evansville, IN 47725 
(812) 423-6749 
judgelaenglish@gmail.com 
 

Carole Lynn Evans 
499 S Whitetale Dr 
Franktown, CO 80116 
(303) 660-0526 
gr8dogs@hotmail.com 
 
 
 

Donald L. Farage Jr. 
2470 Barbaro Dr 
Bartlett, TN 38134 
(901) 377-5967 
faragehome@gmail.com 
 

Michele Fletcher 
12080 Old State Highway 28 
Pikeville, TN 37367-4216 
(850) 582-9111 
michelemfletcher@yahoo.com 
 

Greg Fontaine 
4140 Clemmons Road #357 
Clemmons, NC 27012 
(828) 275-8010 
gregfontaine@hotmail.com 
 

Sue Fregien 
24902 Apple Road 
Waterford, WI 53185 
sue@tervolk.com 
 

Diane D. Fyfe 
101 Retriever Dr 
Pikeville, TN 37367 
(423) 331-7561 
dianedfyfe@yahoo.com 
 

Candy Gaiser 
7719 Acacia Ln 
Vacaville, CA 95688 
(707) 447-1178 
jumpinghounds@gmail.com 
 

Gayle George-Sackett 
15513 33rd Ave NE 
Lake Forest Park, WA 98155 
(206) 363-7547 
gaylesac@mindspring.com 
 

Ben Gibbs 
406 Poplar Grove Rd 
Kingsport, TN 37664 
(423) 349-5350 
bclorelei@gmail.com 
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Beth Godwin 
21462 E. Greenwood Pl 
Aurora, CO 80013 
(303) 997-4789 
Bgodwin3@juno.com 
 

Kathy Guerra 
2385 Bayside Court 
Lisle, IL 60532-2004 
(224) 645-1797 
kathrynsguerra@gmail.com 
 

Abbie Hanson 
PO Box 1654 - 524 4th St. 
Estil, SC 29918 
(803) 625-2582 
illusionkennels@gmail.com 
 

Diane Z. Holleman 
782 Bobbit Rd 
Mocksville, NC 27028 
(336) 998-3828 
dogability@yadtel.net 
 

Kera Holm 
6195 W Minarets 
Fresno, CA 93722 
(559) 277-3836 
Kmatazz@aol.com 
 

Craig Josling 
326 Stratton Drive 
Eudora, KS 66025 
(785) 550-5499 
Cjosling@sunflower.com 
 

Blair Kelly 
PO Box 190 
Littleton, NC 27850 
(252) 536-8358 
blair.kelly@att.net 
 

Sharon Kihara 
1845 Purdue Ave - Apt. 1 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
(310) 479-3104 
sharonkihara@aol.com 
 

Robin Kletke 
16820 226th Ave NE 
Woodinville, WA 98072 
(425) 788-2247 
r2agility@frontier.com 
 

Robert Kripaitis 
730 Mt. Airy Road 
Lewisberry, PA 17339 
(717) 542-0427 
rob@bvtrainingcenter.com 
 

Michael Lappin 
21 Redbrook Road 
Buzzards Bay, MA 02532 
(508) 759-4522 
anidoc@comcast.net 
 

Katherine Leggett 
7335 - 34th St. 
North Highlands, CA 95660 
(916) 331-6449 
kathie@touchngoagility.com 
 

Susan Leitner 
13015 NW 28th Court 
Vancouver, WA 98685 
(360) 566-8383 
sueleitner@comcast.net 
 

Beverly Morgan Lewis 
PO Box 3053 
Eureka, CA 95502-3053 
(707) 445-3316 
pembrats@suddenlink.net 
 

Peter C. Liu 
12771 SW 147th St. 
Miami, FL 33186-6302 
(305) 587-1282 
pliu@miami.edu 
 

Rachel Long 
Belle Creek Farm, 4520 Cty 
Rd 64 
Rosharon, TX 77583 
(281) 431-5060 
bellecreekdogs@gmail.com 
 

Robert Long 
9628 Upland St 
Spring Valley, CA 91977 
(619) 741-7022 
agilityjudge@k9heritage.com 
 

Adrienne Lynch 
867 W Harper Ave 
DeCatur, IL 62526 
(217) 877-0498 
ak.lynch@comcast.net 
 

Richard Mackintosh 
151 Mountain Springs Road 
Milford, PA 18337 
(570) 296-3751 
mcapple@ptd.net 
 

Cindy Macklin 
8322 Charlotte Ave 
Citrus Heights, CA 95610-0503 
(916) 722-8558 
JAGagility@comcast.net 
 

David Mancino 
378 Shawnee Loop S. 
Pataskala, OH 43062 
(740) 964-6445 
Gotjumps@earthlink.net 
 

Daniel McDonald 
3959 Maxine Street 
Fort Myers, FL 33901-8524 
(239) 218-8446 
machbc@gmail.com 
 

Jennifer McDonald 
2407 Misty Meadows Ct 
Pacific, MO 63069 
(636) 393-0053 
topshelfk9@sbcglobal.net 
 

Ann McQuillen 
8200 Dorado Canyon Rd 
Somerset, CA 95684 
(530) 409-9800 
aglk9s@att.net 
 

Linda Mills 
7757 Folkstone Dr 
Pensacola, FL 32514 
(850) 478-3647 
sheltiepap@gmail.com 
 

Jane Mohr 
6811 Burkitt Rd 
Antioch, TN 37013 
(615) 941-3047 
jebmohr@gmail.com 
 

Amanda Moller 
13720 Waterloo Rd 
Chelsea, MI 48118 
(734) 433-9777 
mandy.moller@earthlink.net 
 

Sandra J. Moody 
26853 E. Trap Pond Rd. 
Georgetown, DE 19947 
(302) 856-4107 
moodysan07@gmail.com 

Paul Mount 
7 William St 
Matawan, NJ 07747-3430 
(732) 547-0719 
pmount@att.net 
 

Mary Mullen 
8417 Holly Ct 
Evansville, IN 47710 
(812) 867-0566 
rickandmary@aol.com 
 

Joan Mullen 
W 186 N7064 Marcy Rd 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 
(262) 253-6789 
jmullen5@live.com 
 

Jean Munger 
47W656 Shirewood Farm Rd 
Hampshire, IL 60140 
(847) 683-7204 
keesnberners@gmail.com 
 

David Nauer 
620 Struthers Loop 
Colorado Springs, CO 80921 
(719) 487-8737 
voyagergsp@earthlink.net 
 
 

Catherine Nelson 
23666 Soderbeck Rd 
Grantsburg, WI 54840 
(715) 463-3795 
ferlie@grantsburgtelcom.net 
 

Thomas O'Brien 
79 Stone Dr 
Colchester, VT 05446 
(802) 288-9275 
TOBrienArchitect@gmail.com 
 

Pamela O'Day 
275 Waterville Rd 
Avon, CT 06001 
(860) 516-4337 
Intrepid055@gmail.com 
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Jacqueline O'Neill 
30700 Wekiva River Rd. 
Sorrento, FL 32776 
(570) 594-7922 
joneills@verizon.net 
 

Brian Owen 
3022 Camino Real 
Las Cruces, NM 88001 
(575) 527-5032 
FlashPaws@q.com 
 

Tim Pinneri 
167 Greenbank Rd 
Gahanna, OH 43230 
(614) 563-7876 
pinneri2@aol.com 
 

Sherry L. Porter 
16451 S Blazing Sky Trail 
Sahuarita, AZ 85629-9181 
(520) 954-2743 
sporter289@msn.com 
 

Lisa Potts 
1727 S 4th St 
Springfiled, IL 62703 
(630) 750-3147 
lisa@helloworld.sh 
 

Lorelei N. Purdy 
6920 Greenway Lane 
Forest Lake, MN 55025-8221 
(651) 464-1646 
Lnpurdy@aol.com 
 

Jaime Ramirez 
Via St Moritz 434 
Paseo Del Mar, Dorado 00646 
(787) 796-5725 
jaimeramirez7@gmail.com 
 

Paula Ratoza 
3544 NE 120 Ave 
Portland, OR 97220 
(503) 913-2411 
feathersandfur2000@yahoo.com 

 

Linda Robertson 
1465 Brinkley 
Murfreesboro, TN 37128-3715 
LinRinTn@aol.com 
 

Katherine Rudolph 
5715 380th Ave. 
Burlington, WI 53105 
(262) 537-4594 
agilgold@gmail.com 
 

Lori Sage 
PO Box 3292 
Oregon City, OR 97045-0307 
(503) 632-2227 
lksage@aol.com 
 

Lisa M. Selthofer 
2002 SE Giffen Ave 
Port Saint Lucie, FL 34952 
(253) 653-8220 
agilityone@gmail.com 
 

Daniel Selthofer 
2002 SE Giffen Ave 
Port Saint Lucie, FL 34952 
(561) 312-4641 
agilabs@gmail.com 
 

Donald Skibniewski 
5 Schimwood Drive 
Getzville, NY 14068 
(716) 636-7479 
donskib@localnet.com 
 

Jan Skurzynski 
18002 Dean Ln 
Nama, ID 83703 
jskurzynski@gmail.com 
 

Tom Slattery 
4490 Neal Ave S 
Afton, MN 55001 
(651) 436-2066 
tcslats@aol.com 
 

Sarah Slaughter 
18178 Domino Rd 
Waller, TX 77484 
(713) 417-9700 
sarah.slaughter.lvt@gmail.com 
 

Carol Smorch 
788 Lincoln Ave 
St. Paul, MN 55105 
carolsmorch@me.com 
 

Jim Smotrel 
2575 Hawkins Mill Rd 
Lynchburg, VA 24503-4968 
(434) 384-3177 
Jsmotrel@prodigy.net 
 

Judy Smotrel 
2575 Hawkins Mill Rd 
Lynchburg, VA 24503-4968 
(434) 384-3177 
Jsmotrel@prodigy.net 
 

Monica L Stathers 
7 East Cider Mill Rd 
Ellington, CT 06029 
(860) 836-0119 
landslydek9@gmail.com 
 

Gail Storm 
2540 Emerald Forest Rd. 
Deland, FL  32720 
(815) 990-8114 
paws4fun@gmail.com 
 

Pamela R. Sturtz 
458 Blakesley Nurse Hollow Rd 
Afton, NY 13730 
(607) 693-3647 
Psbdrcolli@aol.com 
 

Michael Teh 
7060 Innsdale Ave. S. 
Cottage Grove, MN 55016 
mike@xtremek9s.com 
 

Cynthia Tilley 
528 Pershing Hwy 
Sunset, LA 70584 
(337) 682-3065 
woodcreekymar@gmail.com 
 

Judith Valloze 
17 Circle Creek Way 
Ormond Beach, FL 32174 
(386) 846-7679 
Heyjude21@aol.com 
 

Denise E. VanHousen 
1110 Sacandaga Rd 
Scotia, NY 12302 
(518) 399-8387 
vankeiden@nycap.rr.com 
 

Keith S. VanHousen 
1110 Sacandaga Rd 
Scotia, NY 12302 
(518) 399-8387 
vankeiden@nycap.rr.com 
 

Robyn Veenema 
PO Box 1102 
Carlsborg, WA 98324 
(360) 477-9037 
rveenema@olypen.com 
 

Tim Verrelli 
3337 Beech Log Road 
Watertown, TN 37184 
(561) 433-2586 
Tim.verrelli@gmail.com 
 

Kellie Verrelli 
3337 Beech Log Road 
Watertown, TN 37184 
(561) 433-2586 
ktverrelli@gmail.com 
 

Darryl Warren 
260 Old Allentown Rd 
Wind Gap, PA 18091 
(610) 863-7574 
darryl@3ddogtraining.com 
 

Karen Wlodarski 
2743 Old Oak Walk 
Johns Island, SC 29455 
(843) 696-2892 
karen-w@msn.com 
 

   

 


